Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

JUN 2 8 2013 B

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

07/05/2013

(Y)	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) \	Name: D3 V Design LLC	
73	David J. Buther		
6	David J. Duriter	Internal Address:	
4	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
5	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Po Box 1182	
O	Execution Date(s) April 12, 2010		
	Assignment Merger		
7	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Erie	
9	Joint Research Agreement	State: PA	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: US zip: 16512	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: (7.5) Zip. 16.5 1 Zzz	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application or patent number(s):		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
. :			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
•	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Richard K Thomson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card (See	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
ř	Street Address: 7691 Fairlane DV	Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	E STATE OF THE STA	8. Payment Information 2148	
	City: Carroccio	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3769	
	State: PA Zip: 16415	Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 814 474 9016	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Fax Number: 814 474 9016		
	Email Address: Ktlomson 21e Kirzon, not	Authorized User Name	
•		May 21, 2013	
	Signature Signature	Date	
	Nome of Parent Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (574) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
		11 110000 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	

07/03/2013 SDIRETAR3

01 FC:8021

REEL: 030773 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) A-D# - 332			
Whereas, I/We, David J. Butter of Frie	PA hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
- Sandpaper Client				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	April 12, 2010 and			
Whereas, D3V Design LIC of Frie PA here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is PO Box #82 Frie, PA #6512 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$				
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this	, 20 <i></i>			
at 100 Ente Insurance PLACE BATE PA				
Qued f s				
State of DEMESICIANUS David	Batler			
SS: Printed Name/Re	gistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said <u>DAVID 5 BV116A</u>				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of <u>Apper</u> , 20 14	.*			
NOTARIAL SEA MARY E LOHS Seal Notary Public ERIE CITY, ERIE COI Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the intire MacCommission representation on a signature is required, See below*.				
more than one signature is required. See below.	or 22, 2013			

forms are submitted. This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) AD# - 332			
Whereas, I/We, David J. Butler of Erie	PA hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
Sandpaper Cleaner				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on				
Whereas D3V Design L1C of Fre PA here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is PO Box 1/82 Faie, PA 1/6512is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives; to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this				
State of PENES, vianos	= *			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of 1928 20 10				
NOTARIAL SEA MARY E LOHS Notary Public ERIE CITY, ERIE COI Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the office Mycommission Expression Tiore than one signature is required, See below.				
	±41 co.10.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.



R. K. Thomson Patent Attorney

Phone (814) 474-9016 Fax (814) 474-9016



Helping protect your future in this world...and the next.

e-mail: rkthomson21@verizon.net

7691 Fairlane Dr. Fairview, PA 16415

June 27, 2013

Re: Assignment for US Pat. Appl. Ser. No. 12/798,816

Gentlepersons:

When I first submitted this assignment, I was under the apparently mistaken impression that the USPTO had eliminated the fee for assignments, given that there is none listed in the new fee notice. Please find a credit card authorization attached to cover the fee required by the non-recordation notice.

Very truly yours,

Richard K. Thomson Patent Attorney

PATENT REEL: 030773 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 06/28/2013